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                           ACGS   BBC   BGS  BSHS    GT   IGS    NC   TGS   TSS 
 
 
 1  High Jump Open          5.0   1.0   7.0   3.0   8.0   6.0   2.0  10.0   4.0 
 2  High Jump U16           2.0   5.0   6.0   4.0   8.0  10.0   1.0   7.0   3.0 
 3  Long Jump U15           4.0   6.0   3.0   8.0   1.0   5.0   7.0  10.0   2.0 
 4  Triple Jump U14         1.0  10.0   6.0   7.0   5.0   8.0   2.0   3.0   4.0 
 5  Discus U13              7.0  10.0   6.0   5.0   2.0   8.0   3.0   4.0   1.0 
 6  Discus U14              7.0   2.0   6.0   5.0   3.0   8.0   1.0  10.0   4.0 
 7  Long Jump U13           7.0   3.0   2.0   6.0   5.0  10.0   4.0   1.0   8.0 
 8  Shot Put U15            1.0   3.0   4.0   2.0   6.0   5.0   7.0  10.0   8.0 
 9  Long Jump U16           4.0  10.0   8.0   2.0   3.0   7.0   6.0   1.0   5.0 
10  Discus U15              3.0   5.0   1.0   2.0   4.0   6.0   7.0  10.0   8.0 
11  90m Hurdles U13         7.0   2.0  10.0   8.0   3.0   6.0   1.0   4.0   5.0 
12  Triple Jump U13         4.0   2.0   3.0   6.0   7.0  10.0   5.0   1.0   8.0 
13  Shot Put Open           1.0   5.0   6.0   2.0   3.0   4.0   7.0  10.0   8.0 
14  100m Hurdles U14        1.0   6.0  10.0   4.0   7.0   8.0   3.0   5.0   2.0 
15  High Jump U14           5.5   1.0   4.0   7.5  10.0   7.5   3.0   5.5   2.0 
16  High Jump U13           2.0   4.0   5.0   7.0   6.0   8.0   1.0   3.0  10.0 
17  Long Jump Open           -    3.0   5.0    -    8.0   7.0  10.0   6.0   4.0 
18  100m Hurdles U15        1.0   5.0   8.0   2.0   3.0  10.0   7.0   4.0   6.0 
19  110m Hurdles U16        6.0   7.0   4.0   3.0   5.0  10.0   8.0   2.0   1.0 
20  Triple Jump U15         1.0   8.0   6.0   7.0   5.0   3.0  10.0   4.0   2.0 
21  Discus U16              7.0  10.0   5.0   1.0   4.0   6.0   3.0   8.0   2.0 
22  110m Hurdles Open       2.0   3.0   8.0   1.0   4.0  10.0   6.0   5.0   7.0 
23  High Jump U15           4.0  10.0   6.0   2.0   1.0   8.0   7.0   5.0   3.0 
24  Long Jump U14           1.0  10.0   8.0   6.0   5.0   7.0   3.0   4.0   2.0 
25  400m Hurdles AA         8.0   7.0   6.0   1.0   3.0  10.0   5.0   4.0   2.0 
26  Discus Open             5.0   2.0   8.0   3.0   7.0   6.0   4.0  10.0   1.0 
27  Triple Jump U16         6.0   8.0   3.0   2.0  10.0   7.0   1.0   4.0   5.0 
28  Shot Put U13            6.0   4.0   7.0  10.0   5.0   8.0   3.0   2.0   1.0 
29  Shot Put U16           10.0   7.0   5.0   8.0   2.0   6.0   3.0   4.0   1.0 
30  Shot Put U14            8.0  10.0   3.0   6.0   7.0   5.0   2.0   4.0   1.0 
31  Javelin U13             7.0   4.0   8.0   6.0   1.0  10.0   3.0   2.0   5.0 
32  Triple Jump Open        4.0   2.0   5.0   6.0   8.0   7.0  10.0   3.0   1.0 
33  200m U13                5.0   8.0  10.0   6.0   2.0   3.0   4.0   1.0   7.0 
34  200m U14                2.0  10.0   8.0   5.0   6.0   4.0   3.0   7.0   1.0 
35  Javelin U14            10.0   8.0   3.0   7.0   2.0   4.0   6.0   5.0   1.0 
36  200m U15                1.0   2.0   5.0   3.0   4.0   6.0   8.0  10.0   7.0 
37  200m U16                1.0   4.0  10.0   7.0   8.0   6.0   5.0   3.0   2.0 
38  200m Open               3.0   2.0   6.0   1.0   7.0  10.0   8.0   5.0   4.0 
39  800m U13                2.0   1.0  10.0   8.0   6.0   7.0   3.0   5.0   4.0 
40  800m U14                6.0   8.0   5.0   2.0   3.0   7.0   4.0  10.0   1.0 
41  800m U15                7.0   4.0   1.0   6.0   8.0   3.0   2.0   5.0  10.0 
42  Javelin U15             8.0   2.0   1.0   6.0   5.0   3.0   4.0   7.0  10.0 
43  800m U16                7.0   3.0   6.0  10.0   8.0   2.0   5.0   4.0   1.0 
44  800m Open               7.0   6.0   5.0   1.0  10.0   8.0   4.0   3.0   2.0 
45  100m U13                4.0   7.0   6.0  10.0   1.0   8.0   5.0   2.0   3.0 
46  100m U14                2.0  10.0   8.0   7.0   6.0   5.0   4.0   3.0   1.0 
47  100m U15                3.0   7.0   2.0   1.0   4.0   6.0   8.0  10.0   5.0 
48  100m U16                3.0   5.0  10.0   8.0   7.0   4.0   6.0   1.0   2.0 
49  Javelin U16             7.0   8.0   6.0   1.0   2.0   5.0  10.0   3.0   4.0 
50  100m Open               4.0   3.0   2.0   8.0   5.0   7.0  10.0   1.0   6.0 
51  3000m AA               10.0   2.0   5.0   4.0   7.0   6.0   8.0   3.0   1.0 
52  400m U13                1.0   8.0   7.0   6.0   3.0   4.0  10.0   2.0   5.0 
53  400m U14                3.0   4.0  10.0   2.0   6.0   7.0   5.0   8.0   1.0 
54  1600m Relay AA          4.0   8.0  10.0   5.0   3.0   7.0   6.0   2.0   1.0 
55  400m U15                1.0   3.0   8.0   2.0   6.0   4.0   5.0  10.0   7.0 
56  400m U16                6.0   3.0   7.0  10.0   8.0   5.0   2.0   4.0   1.0 
57  400m Open               8.0   4.0   6.0   2.0   5.0  10.0   7.0   3.0   1.0 
58  1600m Relay Open        7.0   3.0  10.0   1.0   5.0   8.0   6.0   4.0   2.0 
59  Javelin Open            1.0   4.0   6.0   2.0   5.0   7.0   8.0  10.0   3.0 
60  1500m U13               7.0   1.0   6.0   2.0   8.0   5.0  10.0   4.0   3.0 
61  1500m U14               6.0  10.0   7.0   4.0   2.0   5.0   8.0   3.0   1.0 
62  1500m U15               8.0   1.0   3.0   5.0  10.0   6.0   7.0   4.0   2.0 
63  1500m U16              10.0   2.0   6.0   7.0   5.0   4.0   8.0   3.0   1.0 
64  1500m Open             10.0   6.0   3.0   2.0   5.0   8.0   7.0   4.0   1.0 
65  400m Relay U13          8.0   5.0  10.0    -    4.0    -    7.0   3.0   6.0 
66  400m Relay U14          4.0   2.0    -    8.0   7.0  10.0   5.0   6.0   3.0 
67  400m Relay U15          2.0   6.0   1.0   3.0   5.0   7.0   8.0  10.0   4.0 
68  400m Relay U16          5.0   7.0   3.0   8.0  10.0   6.0   4.0    -    2.0 
69  400m Relay Open         5.0   4.0   3.0   6.0   8.0   1.0  10.0   2.0   7.0 
 
 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Totals                    325.5 356.0 397.0 318.5 365.0 444.5 375.0 335.5 249.0 
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  School     Total   1sts  2nds  3rds  4ths  5ths  6ths  7ths  8ths  9ths 
 
 
   ACGS     325.50     5     6    12     7     5     9     5     7    12 
 
   BBC      356.00    10     8     6     5     6     9     9    11     5 
 
   BGS      397.00    10     9     5    16     9     3     9     3     4 
 
   BSHS     318.50     4     9     7    11     5     4     5    14     8 
 
   GT       365.00     5    10     8     7    14     6     9     6     4 
 
   IGS      444.50    11    12    12    12     8     7     4     1     1 
 
   NC       375.00     8     9    10     6     8     8    10     5     5 
 
   TGS      335.50    13     2     3     3     7    15    12     7     6 
 
   TSS      249.00     3     5     5     3     6     8     6    13    20 
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                     Place College     H/D/T    Competitor(s) 
 
 1  High Jump Open       
                       1     TGS       2.01m   R. Crook-King. 
                       2     GT        1.98m   B.A. Kuper. 
                       3     BGS       1.98m   David Hill. 
                       4     IGS       1.95m   R. Venning. 
                       5     ACGS      1.92m   Will McLay. 
                       6     TSS       1.86m   A Staun. 
                       7     BSHS      1.83m   M.Shannon. 
                       8     NC        1.80m   C W Olssen. 
                       9     BBC       1.80m   A Jarmer. 
 
 2  High Jump U16        
                       1     IGS       1.93m   D. Lake. 
                       2     GT        1.84m   H.W. Bryan. 
                       3     TGS       1.81m   R. Porter. 
                       4     BGS       1.78m   Brendan Daniel. 
                       5     BBC       1.75m   B Rabba. 
                       6     BSHS      1.75m   A.Wall. 
                       7     TSS       1.75m   A Douglas. 
                       8     ACGS      1.70m   Julian Lindsay. 
                       9     NC        1.65m   T T Mailata. 
 
 3  Long Jump U15        
                       1     TGS       6.52m   D. Beresford. 
                       2     BSHS      6.40m   R.Jabson. 
                       3     NC        6.37m   Z H Morcillo. 
                       4     BBC       6.29m   N Bennett. 
                       5     IGS       6.18m   S. Hillman. 
                       6     ACGS      6.01m   Jim Grey. 
                       7     BGS       5.99m   Zane Bewg. 
                       8     TSS       5.94m   J  Youran-Wise. 
                       9     GT        5.90m   S.M. Kennedy. 
 
 4  Triple Jump U14      
                       1     BBC      13.05m   M Watt. 
                       2     IGS      12.82m   B. Gillespie. 
                       3     BSHS     12.22m   F.Oduko. 
                       4     BGS      11.97m   Gareth Walters. 
                       5     GT       11.69m   B.D. Rosengren. 
                       6     TSS      10.71m   B Sly. 
                       7     TGS      10.70m   C. Saint. 
                       8     NC       10.67m   N C Maher. 
                       9     ACGS     10.67m   Tom Tuffley. 
 
 5  Discus U13           
                       1     BBC      38.73m   P Marceta. 
                       2     IGS      38.63m   M. Stewart. 
                       3     ACGS     33.65m   Tom Giorgas. 
                       4     BGS      33.41m   Tom Smith. 
                       5     BSHS     33.40m   M.Cherry. 
                       6     TGS      31.79m   J. Michelmore. 
                       7     NC       29.34m   K E Railton. 
                       8     GT       28.92m   C-D.A. Sorbello. 
                       9     TSS      28.41m   J Fox. 
 
 6  Discus U14           
                       1     TGS      52.02m   H. Day. 
                       2     IGS      47.67m   B. Gillespie. 
                       3     ACGS     44.22m   Joe Stevens. 
                       4     BGS      40.22m   Tim Winterflood. 
                       5     BSHS     39.44m   J.Law. 
                       6     TSS      38.32m   E Hodge. 
                       7     GT       37.49m   W. Samra. 
                       8     BBC      36.73m   H Grey. 
                       9     NC       35.24m   N J Toohey. 
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                     Place College     H/D/T    Competitor(s) 
 
 7  Long Jump U13        
                       1     IGS       5.64m   T. Rogers. 
                       2     TSS       5.42m   J Lane. 
                       3     ACGS      5.34m   Michael Nunn. 
                       4     BSHS      5.32m   K.Croft. 
                       5     GT        5.12m   G.A. Tambakis. 
                       6     NC        5.02m   L J MacGinley. 
                       7     BBC       4.92m   A Heaton. 
                       8     BGS       4.58m   Adam Miller. 
                       9     TGS       4.51m   S. Abdy. 
 
 8  Shot Put U15         
                       1     TGS      18.29m   B. Althaus. 
                       2     TSS      16.17m   T Fawson. 
                       3     NC       15.63m   C M Way. 
                       4     GT       15.48m   M.J. Roberts. 
                       5     IGS      14.76m   J. Drinkwater. 
                       6     BGS      14.48m   Alex Dickinson. 
                       7     BBC      14.25m   G Skennar. 
                       8     BSHS     11.90m   J.Api. 
                       9     ACGS     11.54m   Will Evans. 
 
 9  Long Jump U16        
                       1     BBC       6.73m   B Rabba. 
                       2     BGS       6.66m   Doug Bartholomew. 
                       3     IGS       6.56m   G. Wynne. 
                       4     NC        6.52m   R J Hayes. 
                       5     TSS       6.10m   M Robbins. 
                       6     ACGS      5.92m   Peter Lee. 
                       7     GT        5.87m   D.A. LaSpina. 
                       8     BSHS      5.71m   J.Aujla. 
                       9     TGS       5.59m   M. Robinson. 
 
10  Discus U15           
                       1     TGS      57.66m   B. Althaus. 
                       2     TSS      57.09m   T Fawson. 
                       3     NC       52.63m   C M Way. 
                       4     IGS      51.56m   J. Drinkwater. 
                       5     BBC      48.23m   S Longworth. 
                       6     GT       43.92m   J.L. Camphin. 
                       7     ACGS     42.59m   Chris Spelman. 
                       8     BSHS     41.71m   B.Fox. 
                       9     BGS      38.74m   Simon Debritz. 
 
11  90m Hurdles U13      
                       1   7 BGS       13.04    Luke Devere. 
                       2   4 BSHS      13.71    L.Brechin. 
                       3   2 ACGS      13.73    David Forgan-Smith. 
                       4   1 IGS       13.78    C. Watson. 
                       5   8 TSS       13.82    D Spence. 
                       6   3 TGS       14.71    D. Baker. 
                       7   5 GT        14.92    M. Look. 
                       8   6 BBC       15.02    E Chapman. 
                       9   9 NC        15.69    T J Lynch. 
 
12  Triple Jump U13      
                       1     IGS      11.42m   L. Marks. 
                       2     TSS      11.40m   J Mulligan. 
                       3     GT       11.11m   G.A. Tambakis. 
                       4     BSHS     10.94m   B.Lyell. 
                       5     NC       10.87m   K E Railton. 
                       6     ACGS     10.87m   Michael Nunn. 
                       7     BGS      10.73m   Andrew Lewandowski. 
                       8     BBC      10.39m   H Pavletich. 
                       9     TGS       9.83m   S. Abdy. 
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                     Place College     H/D/T    Competitor(s) 
 
13  Shot Put Open        
                       1     TGS      18.07m   C. Hanley. 
                       2     TSS      15.73m   J Perry. 
                       3     NC       15.41m   A Kaufusi. 
                       4     BGS      14.66m   Andrew Turner. 
                       5     BBC      14.57m   J Horwill. 
                       6     IGS      14.46m   M. Stewart. 
                       7     GT       14.07m   B.A. Chardon. 
                       8     BSHS     13.71m   J.Furfaro. 
                       9     ACGS     11.19m   Chris Owens. 
 
14  100m Hurdles U14     
                       1   8 BGS       14.00    Ken Bridger. 
                       2   6 IGS       14.98    S. D'Andrea. 
                       3   4 GT        15.30    A.J. Thompson. 
                       4   7 BBC       15.32    D Gervais. 
                       5   3 TGS       15.47    L. Tapp. 
                       6   1 BSHS      16.43    F.Oduko. 
                       7   2 NC        16.44    M Muir. 
                       8   5 TSS       16.77    J Pike. 
                       9   9 ACGS      16.98    Tyrone Lowry. 
 
15  High Jump U14        
                       1     GT        1.79m   L.J. Zamel-Paez. 
                       2     BSHS      1.76m   L.George. 
                       2     IGS       1.76m   S. D'Andrea. 
                       4     ACGS      1.67m   Henry Beem. 
                       4     TGS       1.64m   A. Benham. 
                       6     BGS       1.64m   Matt Peel. 
                       7     NC        1.61m   J R Truscott. 
                       8     TSS       1.58m   R Hamilton. 
                       9     BBC       1.55m   O Foster. 
 
16  High Jump U13        
                       1     TSS       1.68m   J Lane. 
                       2     IGS       1.56m   T. Rogers. 
                       3     BSHS      1.56m   D.Hawea. 
                       4     GT        1.56m   J.D. Mechielsen. 
                       5     BGS       1.50m   Mark D'emden. 
                       6     BBC       1.50m   H Pavletich. 
                       7     TGS       1.45m   D. Baker. 
                       8     ACGS      1.45m   Clint Steindl. 
                       9     NC        1.35m   T J Lynch. 
 
17  Long Jump Open       
                       1     NC        6.89m   D Eri. 
                       2     GT        6.83m   B.A. Kuper. 
                       3     IGS       6.68m   J. Webb. 
                       4     TGS       6.48m   C. Hanley. 
                       5     BGS       5.79m   Robert New. 
                       6     TSS       5.33m   M Sargent. 
                       7     BBC       3.98m   A Barclay. 
 
18  100m Hurdles U15     
                       1   2 IGS       13.64    S. Byrne. 
                       2   1 BGS       13.99    Alex Clifton-Jones. 
                       3   4 NC        14.35    L C Thwaites. 
                       4   3 TSS       14.57    D O'Connor. 
                       5   8 BBC       14.63    M Scully. 
                       6   9 TGS       14.70    B. Trousdell. 
                       7   7 GT        15.23    B. Winkle. 
                       8   6 BSHS      15.56    D.Fletcher. 
                       9   5 ACGS      16.83    Nick Bardsley. 
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                     Place College     H/D/T    Competitor(s) 
 
19  110m Hurdles U16     
                       1   5 IGS       15.49    G. Wynne. 
                       2   7 NC        15.58    J T Harvey. 
                       3   1 BBC       16.12    M Mosey. 
                       4   8 ACGS      16.84    Andrew Southwell. 
                       5   9 GT        17.29    J.W. Toro. 
                       6   3 BGS       17.47    Adam Rothwell. 
                       7   4 BSHS      17.65    C.Dionysius. 
                       8   6 TGS       17.75    M. Robinson. 
                       9   2 TSS       17.78    B Tiplady. 
 
20  Triple Jump U15      
                       1     NC       13.14m   A L Fonoti. 
                       2     BBC      12.80m   N Bennett. 
                       3     BSHS     12.65m   D.Fletcher. 
                       4     BGS      12.39m   Angus McRae. 
                       5     GT       12.39m   S.M. Kennedy. 
                       6     TGS      12.14m   D. Beresford. 
                       7     IGS      12.06m   S. Mackinnon. 
                       8     TSS      11.82m   M Fox. 
                       9     ACGS     10.95m   Jim Grey. 
 
21  Discus U16           
                       1     BBC      46.40m   T Bell. 
                       2     TGS      45.76m   S. Todd. 
                       3     ACGS     45.74m   Scott Findlater. 
                       4     IGS      39.93m   N. Harrison. 
                       5     BGS      38.04m   Lachlan Wortman. 
                       6     GT       35.90m   T.W. Bongers. 
                       7     NC       33.07m   J D Schultz. 
                       8     TSS      31.69m   W Munsie. 
                       9     BSHS     31.16m   T.Taufa. 
 
22  110m Hurdles Open    
                       1   1 IGS       15.08    M. Carnio. 
                       2   9 BGS       15.18    Chris Bartley. 
                       3   7 TSS       15.55    A Staun. 
                       4   8 NC        15.63    S L Dorante. 
                       5   5 TGS       15.78    M. Elliott-Smith. 
                       6   3 GT        15.78    B.A. Kuper. 
                       7   6 BBC       15.95    A Jarmer. 
                       8   4 ACGS      16.77    Richard Moule. 
                       9   2 BSHS      17.63    C.Rogerson. 
 
23  High Jump U15        
                       1     BBC       1.83m   P Mellers. 
                       2     IGS       1.80m   S. Fenn. 
                       3     NC        1.77m   J S McDonald. 
                       4     BGS       1.71m   Angus McRae. 
                       5     TGS       1.71m   D. Beresford. 
                       6     ACGS      1.68m   Matthew Hamilton. 
